

ITEM NO.9+30

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.17940/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2020 in OA No. 117/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTANU SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.103036/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.103035/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH Civil Appeal Diary No.22073/2020

(With appln.(s) for I.R., IA 105907/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA 105908/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA 105906 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 27-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

D.22073/2020 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Prasoon, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Vasishth, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 1692-1693 of 2020.
- 3 Pending further orders, there shall be a stay of recovery in pursuance of the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master