

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1692-1693/2020

M/S ARAVALI POWER CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VEDPRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3171-3172/2020 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 84524/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 25634/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 97880/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 84528/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 84108/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 84107/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 111919/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 111933/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
Mr. V. M. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Ghuliani, Adv.
Ms. Raksha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul G Tanwani, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Jafar Husain, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Neelakshi Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. Neelambar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Dr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Babita Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Md. Saryab J Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Arun Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. V.M. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Ghuliani, Adv.
Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
Ms. Garima Saxena, Adv.
M/s Chambers of Kartik Seth

Mr. S.C. Verma, Sr. Adv./Adv Gen
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Civil Appeals along with connected matters on 8 April 2022 as
second item on the Board.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**